## IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: Lincoln General Insurance Company

In Liquidation

No. 1 LIN 2015

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

Please enter the appearance of Preston M. Buckman, Insurance Department Counsel, on behalf of Teresa D. Miller, in her official capacity as Insurance Commissioner of Pennsylvania, as Statutory Liquidator of Lincoln General Insurance Company, in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

PRESTON M. BUCKMAN (I.D. #57570)

Insurance Department Counsel

Office of Liquidations, Rehabilitations

& Special Funds

Governor's Office of General Counsel

Capital Associates Building

901 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 787-6009

Attorney for Teresa D. Miller, Insurance Commissioner of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in her capacity as Statutory Liquidator of Lincoln General Insurance Company In Liquidation

Dated: 12 9 15

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I am this day serving the foregoing document upon all parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 1 Pa. Code Chapter 33 in the following manner:

Service via regular U.S. Mail addressed as follows:

Mr. Marvin D. Mohn Walshire Assurance Company 3350 Whiteford Road York, PA 17402-0138

PRESTON M. BUCKMAN (I.D. #57570)

Insurance Department Counsel

Office of Liquidations, Rehabilitations

& Special Funds

Governor's Office of General Counsel

Capital Associates Building

901 North 7<sup>th</sup> Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 787-6009

Counsel for the Statutory Liquidator of Lincoln General Insurance Company

DATED:



December 9, 2015

Michael F. Krimmel, Chief Clerk Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 2100 P.O. Box 69185 Harrisburg, PA 17120-9185

Re: Lincoln General Insurance Company (In Liquidation)

No. 1 LIN 2015

Dear Mr. Krimmel:

Attached please find my Entry of Appearance with regard to the above-referenced liquidation.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Preston M. Buckman

Insurance Department Counsel

PMB:drh

Enclosure